RESOLUTION NO. 5637-22

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY MANAGER TO EXECUTE AMENDMENT NUMBER 02 TO THE GRANT AGREEMENT WITH THE OREGON DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION FOR THE OREGON COMMUNITY PATHS PROGRAM.

WHEREAS, the Oregon Department of Transportation awarded the City \$1,055,898.90 in grant funds for the Oregon Community Paths Program;

WHEREAS, on October 25, 2021 City Council authorized the Oregon Community Paths Program Grant Agreement;

WHEREAS, the Oregon Department of Transportation will update the schedule for the Oregon Community Paths program; and

WHEREAS, the City of Tualatin desires to participate in this grant program to enhance the Tualatin River Greenway Trail.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF TUALATIN, OREGON, that:

Section 1. The City Manager is authorized to execute the Grant Agreement Amendment Number 02 with the Oregon Department of Transportation, which is attached as Exhibit A, for the Oregon Community Paths Program.

Section 2. This resolution is effective upon adoption.

Adopted by the City Council this 8 day of August, 2022.

CITY OF TUALATIN, OREGON

BY _____

ATTEST:

Mayor

APPROVED AS TO FORM

BY _____ City Attorney

BY _____ City Recorder